RMX790 OFFSET DISK

04-01 WARNING AND TAILLIGHT KIT NON FOLDING
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SHOWN WITHOUT GANG BLADES
AND ROCKSHAFT FOR CLARITY




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

04-01 WARNING AND TAILLIGHT KIT NON FOLDING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87450226 1 BRACKET, Light Assembly, Rh, Inc. 27 - 29

2 87450228 1 BRACKET, Light Assembly, Lh, Inc. 27 - 29

3 87455787 1 BRACKET, Light, RH, Rigid, Inc. 27 - 29

4 87455788 1 BRACKET, Light, LH, Rigid, Inc. 27 - 29

5 413-620 4 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4, NC
6 86992213 4 NUT, LOCK, 3/8, NC

7 495-21044 4 WASHER, 3/8",1 0.D. x 0.438 O.D.

8 413-412 8 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 3/4, NC
9 86992211 2 NUT, LOCK, 1/4, NC

10 515-2379 6 CLAMP, 5/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Cushion, Single, 3/16
10 515-23127 4 CLAMP, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Cushion, Single 1/2

11 433-616 6 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, 3/8 x 1
12 87446791 2 LAMP, Light Assembly, Red

13 87446792 2 LAMP, Light Assembly, Amber

14 86992212 4 NUT, LOCK, 5/16, NC

15 495-81102 6 WASHER, .266" x 1/2" x .060", 0.5 O.D. x 0.266 |.D.
16 492-11025 6 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4",

17 87426569 2 U-BOLT, 3/8x6x8

18 86992213 10 NUT, LOCK, 3/8, NC

19 87446673 1 HARNESS, WIRE, Wiring Harness, Front

20 87446756 1 HARNESS, WIRE, Wiring Harness, Rear

21 27601214 1 HOLDER, Plug

22 533959R1 UAR STRAP, CABLE, 9.95"-12.1" Ig, Hose Tie, 11, Not Shown
23 386170C1 UAR STRAP, CABLE, Hose Tie, 30, Not Shown

24 87449661 4 SPACER, Bushing, Spacer, Amber Light

25 87459023 UAR LENS, Amber, Not Shown

26 87459024 UAR LENS, Red, Not Shown

27 311864A1 1 REFLECTOR, Yellow

28 311863A1 1 REFLECTOR, Red

29 311865A1 1 REFLECTOR, Flouresent




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
04-02 WARNING AND TAILIGHT KIT FOLDING
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SHOWN WITHOUT GANG BLADES
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FOR FOLDING GANGS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
04-02 WARNING AND TAILIGHT KIT FOLDING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87450226 1 BRACKET, Light Assembly, Rh

2 87450228 1 BRACKET, Light Assembly, Lh

3 87454035 1 BRACKET, Light, Rh

4 87454034 1 BRACKET, Light, Lh

5 413-1032 4 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 0.625 x 2, ZP, gd 5

6 86992216 4 NUT, LOCK, 0.625, ZP, Stover, gd C

8 413412 8 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 0.25x 0.75, ZP, gd 5
9 86992211 2 NUT, LOCK, 0.25, ZP, Stover, gd C

10 515-2379 UAR CLAMP, 5/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Cushion, Single, 3/16
11 433-616 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, 3/8 x 1
12 87446791 2 LAMP, Assembly, Red

13 87446792 2 LAMP, Assembly, Amber

14 86992212 4 NUT, LOCK, 0.3125, ZP, Stover, gd C

15 495-81102 6 WASHER, .266" x 1/2" x .060", 0.5 OD, 0.266 ID, ZP
16 492-21025 6 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4", 1/4"

17 87426569 2 U-BOLT, 3/8x6x38

18 86992213 UAR NUT, LOCK, 0.375, ZP, Stover, gd C

19 87446673 1 HARNESS, WIRE, Front

20 87446756 1 HARNESS, WIRE, Rear

21 27601214 1 HOLDER, Plug

22  533959R1 UAR STRAP, CABLE, 9.95"-12.1" Ig, Tie, 11, Not Shown
23 386170C1 UAR STRAP, CABLE, Tie, 30, Not Shown

24 87449661 4 SPACER, Bushing, Amber

27  311864A1 1 REFLECTOR, Yellow

28 311863A1 1 REFLECTOR, Red

29 311865A1 1 REFLECTOR, Flourescent




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-01 TRANSPORT HYDRAULICS - MECHANICAL




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

08-01 TRANSPORT HYDRAULICS - MECHANICAL

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87423765
427-20350
432-1632
87435824
439-1656
1978737C1
218-5128
393704R92
1284323C1
810570C2
1254574C2
218-593
1268131C2
218-5058
25705041
06200125
413-624
86992213
22510700
433-616
104514A1
289862C1

2
4
4
2
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
7
5
5
4
A

CYLINDER, 3-1/2 x 16

PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 3 1/2", 1-1/4 x 3-1/2, Clevis

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

CHANNEL, Cylinder

PIN, HEADED, 3/8" x 3 1/2", 3/8 x 3-1/2

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), Hair

ELBOW, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, 90 Degree, 3/4 SAEM - 9/16 JICM
HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 31

HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 15

HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 90

HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 60

TEE, 9/16"-18, 37¢, 9/16 JICM

HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 230

CONNECTOR, HYD., 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 SAEM - 9/16 JICM
COUPLING, 3/4 SAEF

CLAMP, HOSE,

BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 1-1/2

NUT, LOCK, 3/8

CLAMP, HOSE, 5/8, Cushion

BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, 3/8 x 1, NC
PACKAGE, Stroke Control

UAR CLAMP, Wire Tie, 7, Not Shown




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

08-02 TRANSPORT HYDRAULICS - SINGLE POINT DEPTH CONTROL




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

08-02 TRANSPORT HYDRAULICS - SINGLE POINT DEPTH CONTROL

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87423765
427-20350
432-1632
87435824
439-1656
1978737C1
218-5128
393704R92
9 1284323C1
10  810570C2
11 1254574C2
12 218-593

13 1251872C2
14 396150A1
14 396151A1
15 214389

16 433-536

17 86992212
18 87519377
20 218-5058
21 25705041
22 06200125
23 413-624

24 86992213
25 22510700
26 433-616

27 289862C1

O NOoO O b Wi

2 CYLINDER, 3-1/2 x 16

4 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 3 1/2", 1-1/4 x 3-1/2, Clevis
4 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"
2 CHANNEL, Cylinder

2 PIN, HEADED, 3/8" x 3 1/2", 3/8 x 3-1/2

2 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), Hair

6 ELBOW, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, 90 Degree, 3/4 SAEM - 9/16 JICM
1 HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 31

1 HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 15

1 HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 90

1 HOSE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 60

2 TEE, 9/16"-18, 37¢, 9/16 JICM

1 HOSE, LARGE, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 23

1 VALVE, CONTROL, Hydraulice, Single Point Depth Control
1 KIT, Hydraulic, Single Point Depth Control
1 PLUG, Hex Hd, 3/4"-16 ORB, Steel

2 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/4", G5, 5/16 x 2-1/4 , NC

2 NUT, LOCK, 5/16

1 U-BRACKET, Depth Control

2 CONNECTOR, HYD., 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 SAEM - 9/16 JICM
2 COUPLING, 3/4 SAEF

2 CLAMP, HOSE, Hose Clamp

2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 1-1/2

7 NUT, LOCK, 3/8

5 CLAMP, HOSE, 5/8 , Cushion

5 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, 3/8 x 1, NC

UAR CLAMP, Wire Tie, 7, Not Shown




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

08-03 WING FOLD HYDRAULICS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

08-03 WING FOLD HYDRAULICS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87443139 4 CYLINDER, 3-1/2 x 16, 21 And 24 Machines

1 87457706 4 CYLINDER ASSY., 4 x 16, 27 Machines

2 427-20325 4 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 31/4",1.25 x 3.25

3 432-1632 4 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

4 1263477C3 6 CONNECTOR, HYD., 3/4 SAEM, 9/16 JICM

5 218-836 3 TEE, 37¢, 9/16"-18 x 9/16"-18, Fem Sw Br, 9/16 JICF, 9/16 JICM (2)
6 218-5192 3 TEE, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring Br, 3/4 SAEM, 9/16 JICM (2)

7 218-980 4 ELBOW, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢ Fem Sw, 9/16 JICF, 9/16 JICM
8 218-5128 1 ELBOW, 90¢, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, 3/4 SAEM, 9/16 JICM
9 25705041 2 COUPLING, Hydraulic, 3/4 SAEF

10 133933C2 1 HOSE ASSY., 1/4 x 260

11 1284292C1 1 HOSE, 1/4 x 245

12 147777C2 2 HOSE, 1/4 x 11

13 812382C1 2 HOSE, 1/4 x 50

14 1264171C1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1/4 x 215

15 810606C1 1 HOSE, FLEXIBLE, 1/4 x 195

16 06400125 2 CLAMP, Hose

17 413-636 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, 0.375 x 2.25, ZP, gd 5

18 86992213 UAR NUT, LOCK, 0.375, ZP, Stover, gd C

19 22510700 UAR CLAMP, HOSE, Cushion, 5/8

20 433-616 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK;, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, 3/8 nc, x 1




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-04 LEVELING PULL FRAME HYDRAULICS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

08-04 LEVELING PULL FRAME HYDRAULICS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87341190 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, Hydraulic, 4 x 4

2 218-5128 2 ELBOW, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, 3/4 SAEM - 9/16 JICM, Hyd Leveling

3 810604C1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1/4 x 29, Hyd Leveling

4 147876C1 1 HOSE, 1/4 x 45, Hyd Leveling

5 87435350 1 INDICATOR, Leveling, Weldment

6 87341111 1 INDICATOR, Leveling

7 427-20625 2 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 6 1/4", 1.25 x 6.25, ZP

8  496-81009 14 WASHER, 1 5/16" x 1 63/64" x .180", HDN, 1.984 OD, 1.312 ID, ZP

9 17620020 4 BUSHING, 1-1/4, 14 Ga

10 432-1632 3 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

11 87342487 1 LINK, Leveleing Indicator

12 413-616 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 0.375 x 1, ZP, Hyd Leveling, Used With Reference 22

13 425-106 4 NUT, 3/8"-16, G5, Hyd Leveling, Used With Reference 22

14 298624A1 1 VALVE, Check, Hyd Leveling

15 09987521 1 PLATE, Strap Top, Hyd Leveling

16 413-436 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2 1/4", G5, 0.25 x 2.25, ZP, Hyd Leveling

17 86992211 2 NUT, LOCK, 0.25, Stover, Lock, Hyd Leveling

18  1263477C3 2 CONNECTOR, HYD., Orifice, 3/4 SAEM-9/16 JICM, Hyd Leveling

19 218-5058 4 CONNECTOR, HYD., 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 SAEM - 9/16 JICM, Hyd Leveling

20 25705041 2 COUPLING, 3/4 SAEF, Hyd Leveling

21 315711A1 2 HOSE, 1/4 x 140, Hyd Leveling

22 22510700 1 CLAMP, HOSE, Cushion, Hyd Leveling

23 433-616 1 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, 3/8 x 2, (3 Clamps) Hyd Leveling Folding

23 134-3 1 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 2", G2, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1, (2 Clamps) Hyd Leveling Non Folding

24 86992213 1 NUT, LOCK, 0.375, ZP, Stover, Hyd Leveling

25 (6200125 2 CLAMP, HOSE, Hyd Leveling

26 413-636 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, 0.375 x 2.25, ZP, (2 Clamps) Hyd Leveling Non Folding, Used With
Reference #25

26 433-648 2 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 3", G5, 0.375 x 3, ZP, (3 Clamps) Hyd Leveling, Used With

Reference #25




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-05 REAR HITCH HYDRAULICS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-05 REAR HITCH HYDRAULICS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87417380 1 BAR, Hose Stand, Rear Hitch
2 25705012 1 COUPLING, Breakaway, Frame
3 413-620 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4, NC
4 495-21044 1 WASHER, 3/8",1 0D x 0.438 ID
5 86992213 12 NUT, LOCK, 3/8
6 25705021 2 COUPLING, Female
7 218-5058 4 CONNECTOR, HYD., 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 3/4"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 SAEM - 9/16 JICM
8 25705041 2 COUPLING, 3/4 SAEF
9 218734 2 UNION, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢, 9/16 JICM
10 227185A1 4 HOSE, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 250
11 413-636 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/4 (2 Hose Clamps), Used With Reference 12
413-648 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3", G5, 3/8 x 3 (3 Hose Clamps), Used With Reference 12
413-660 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 3/4", G5, 3/8 x 3-3/4 (4 Hose Clamps), Used With Reference 12
12 06200125 2 CLAMP, HOSE,
13 433-616 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, 3/8 x 1 (2 Hose Clamps), Used With Reference 14
13 134-3 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 2", G2, Full Thd, (3 Or 4 Hose Clamps), Used With Reference
14
14 22510700 9 CLAMP, HOSE, 5/8

15 425-106 UARNUT, 3/8"-16, G5,




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-06 TRANSPORT CYLINDER 3-1/2 X 16




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-06 TRANSPORT CYLINDER 3-1/2 X 16

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87423765 CYLINDER, 3-1/2 x 16

1 86590562 PLUG, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Hex

2 237-6008 O-RING, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,

3 87409446 HEAD, Clevis, Base End

6 87021832 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-16, GC, Nut

10 87409481
11 87454884
12 87409492
13 87409417
14 25-1110
18 83-1388
19 87410781
87409039

PISTON, Cylinder

ROD, PISTON, Piston

TIE-ROD, THREADED, Rod Tie

HEAD, Cap, Rod End

NUT, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8, NC

SET SCREW, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", Set, 3/8, NC
CLEVIS, Clevis, Rod End

KIT, SEALS, Inc. 4-5, 7-9, & 15-17

JEE L L U QL (U L UL (L (L (I (L QI




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-07 WING FOLD 3-1/2 X 16, 21 AND 24 MACHINES




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-07 WING FOLD 3-1/2 X 16, 21 AND 24 MACHINES

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87423765 CYLINDER, 3-1/2 x 16

1 86590562 PLUG, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Hex

2 237-6008 O-RING, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,

3 87409446 HEAD, Clevis, Base End

6 87021832 NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-16, GC,

10 87409481
11 87454884
12 87409492
13 87409417
14 25-1110
18 83-1388
19 87410781
87409039

PISTON, Cylinder

ROD, PISTON,

TIE-ROD, THREADED, Tie Rod

HEAD, Cap, Rod End

NUT, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8, NC

SET SCREW, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", Set, 3/8, NC
CLEVIS, Rod End

KIT, SEALS, Inc. 4-5, 7-9, And 15-17

JEE L L U QL (U L UL (L (L (I (L QI




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-08 WING FOLD 4 X 16, 27 MACHINES




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
08-08 WING FOLD 4 X 16, 27 MACHINES

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87457706
1 86590562
2 2376008
3 87409439
6 232-46318

10 87409466
11 87459464
12 87409492
13 87409392
14 25-1110
87403962

JEL L (L (L U W | NG TR NG (L (I

CYLINDER ASSY., 4 x 16

PLUG, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB,

O-RING, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
HEAD, Clevis

NUT, LOCK, 1 1/8"-12, GC, Tie
PISTON, Cylinder

ROD, PISTON,

TIE-ROD, THREADED, Rod Tie

HEAD,

NUT, 5/8"-18, G5,

KIT, SEALS, Inc. 4-5,7-9,And 15-17







RMX790 OFFSET DISK

08-09 LEVELING CYLINDER 4 X 4

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

cbinika  Homep getanu
87341190

1 86590562

2 237-6008

3 87409439

6  232-46318

10 87454887
11 87343249
12 87409492
13 87409410
14 25-1110
18 87344016
9791V2

O N QG G QG G

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 Inch Leveling
PLUG, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Hex
O-RING, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
HEAD, Clevis Base End

NUT, LOCK, 1 1/8"-12, GC,

PISTON, Piston, Cylinder

ROD, PISTON, Rod, Piston

TIE-ROD, THREADED, Rod,Tie

HEAD, Cap, Rod

NUT, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8, NC

TUBE, Tube

KIT, SEALS, Inc. 4-5, 7-9, & 15-17




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-01 MAIN FRAME




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-01 MAIN FRAME

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87429657 1 FRAME ASSY, Main, Standard, Shown, Inc. 44 - 48
1 87439468 1 FRAME ASSY, Main, Heavy, Inc. 44 - 48

2 87441610 1 DECAL, RMX790 Stripe, Lh

3 87441611 1 DECAL, RMX790 Stripe, Rh

4 87429659 1 HITCH ASSY,

5 87446412 1 TONGUE, Standard, Inc. 49 - 51

5 87429661 1 TONGUE, Heavy, Inc. 49 - 51, Shown

6 87417976 1 ROCKSHAFT,

7 86984889 2 BEARING COVER,

8 87447196 4 WHEEL ASSY, 12.5L x 15, 10 Ply

8 87447197 4 WHEEL ASSY, 12.5L x 15, 12 Ply

8 10010286 4 WHEEL ASSY., 12.5L x 15 Fi

8 87426170 4 WHEEL ASSY, 31 x 13.5-15, 10 Ply

9 86984888 2 CAP, Wheel

10 413-14104 4 BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9x 6 1/2", G5, 0.875 x 6.5, ZP, gd 5
11 86992218 4 NUT, LOCK, 0.875, ZP, Stover, gd C

12 231-42410 4 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB, 0.625, ZP, gd C

13 413-1080 4 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5", G5, 0.625 x 5, ZP, gd 5

14 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, 8 Bolt, Hub And Spindle, 87454026
15 554480R1 32 NUT, Wheel, 5/8

16 86992221 1 NUT, LOCK, 1.5, ZP, Stover, gd C

17 252079A1 2 BOLT, HHCS, 1-1/4 x 5 Lg, Special

18 496-81017 8 WASHER, 13/8"x21/2" x .156", HDN, 2.5 OD, 1.375 ID, ZP
19 28748R1 2 NUT, LOCK, 1 1/4"-7, G5, 1/4, Torque Hex

20 87030492 2 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 8 1/2", G8, 1 x7.25, ZP, gd 8

21 86992219 3 NUT, LOCK, 1, ZP, Stover, gd C

22 219-87 4 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

23 87393082 1 CHAIN, 20,200, Safety

23 87389757 1 CHAIN, 30,400, Safety

24 413-1664 1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 4", G5, 1 x 4, ZP, gd 5

25 06400065 1 WASHER, Heavy

26 121558A1 1 JACK ASSY.,

27 87520988 1 BOLT, SPECIAL, 1.5 x 10-1/4, ZP, gd 8

28 87438734 1 BAR, Lateral Adjust

29 439-52080 1 PIN, HEADED, 1 1/4" x 5", 1.25 Dia. x 5, gd 5, ZP

30 439-12072 1 PIN, HEADED, 1 1/4" x 4 1/2", 1.25 Dia. x 4.25, gd 5, ZP
31 432-1632 2 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

32 340324A1 1 BUSHING, Safety Chain

33 362933A1 1 HITCH, Tongue, Cat. 3

33 362934A1 1 HITCH ASSY, Tongue, Cat 4

34 87452523 1 MOUNTING PARTS, Swinging Hose Boom

35 311860A1 1 EMBLEM, SMV, ASAE, W/Steel Plate

36 87453378 1 BRACKET, Bracket, SMV

37 87426569 1 U-BOLT, 3/8x6x8

38 86992211 2 NUT, LOCK, 0.25, ZP, Stover, gd C




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-01 MAIN FRAME

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
39 86992213 2 NUT, LOCK, 0.375, ZP, Stover, gd C

40 413-412 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 0.25x 0.75, ZP, gd 5
41 87412142 2 WASHER, 1.57 ID, 30D

42 30026030 1 TUBE, Manual

43 214-1452 1 CLAMP, HOSE, #52, 2.81/3.75 Type F Worm, Worm Gear
44 495-11106 10 WASHER, 1", SAE, 2 OD, 1.062 ID, ZP

45 18534277 1 DECAL, Warning, Spring Compression

46 147782C1 1 DECAL, Earth Metal

48 192849A2 1 DECAL, Case IH, Not Shown

49 18534282 1 DECAL, Warning

50 18534228 1 DECAL, Caution

51  443890A1 1 DECAL, Towing

52 311864A1 4 REFLECTOR, Yellow
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-02 PULL FRAME PARTS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NO Oro1 WD —~

87429659
252079A1
496-81017
28748R1
87429661
87446412
87438734
439-52080
439-12072
432-1632
87520988
86992221
87452523
30026030
214-1452
121558A1
362933A1
362934A1
87393082
87389757
340324A1
06400065
413-1664
87030492
86992219
495-11106
18534282
18534228
443890A1
87412142

[0 I | & R N UL (N Q. W N YIS . U U (N N \ G [N U U L W N LS I e o B & RN
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HITCH ASSY, Weldment

BOLT, 1-1/4 x 5, Special

WASHER, 1 3/8" x 2 1/2" x .156", HDN, 2-1/2 OD, 1.375 ID, ZP
NUT, LOCK, 1 1/4"-7, G5, 1-1/4, Torque Hex
TONGUE, Heavy, Shown, Inc. 24 - 26

TONGUE, Standard, Inc. 24 - 26

BAR, Lateral Adjust

PIN, HEADED, 1 1/4" x 5", 1-1/4 x 5, gd 5, ZP

PIN, HEADED, 1 1/4" x 4 1/2", 1-1/4 x 4-1/2, gd 2, ZP
PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

BOLT, SPECIAL, 1-1/2 x 10-1/4, gd 8, ZP

NUT, LOCK, 1-1/2, ZP

MOUNTING PARTS, Swinging Hose

TUBE, Canister

CLAMP, HOSE, #52, 2.81/3.75 Type F Worm, Worm Gear
JACK ASSY.,

HITCH, Tongue Type, Cat. 3

HITCH ASSY, Tongue Type, Cat. 4

CHAIN, Safety, 20,200, Standard Main Frame
CHAIN, Safety, 30,400, Heavy Main Frame
BUSHING, Safety Chain

WASHER, Heavy

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 4", G5, 1 x 4, gd 5, ZP

BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 8 1/2", G8, 1 x 7-1/4, gd 8, ZP
NUT, LOCK, 1, ZP

WASHER, 1", SAE, 2 OD, 1.062 ID, ZP

DECAL, Warning

DECAL, Caution

DECAL, Towing Hazard

WASHER, 1.57 ID, 3 OD
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09-03 AXLE PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87417976 1 ROCKSHAFT,

2 86984888 2 CAP, Wheel Shaft, Bearing

3 86984889 2 BEARING COVER, Wheel Shaft

4  413-14104 4 BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9x6 1/2", G5, 7/8 x 6-1/2, gd 5

5 86992218 4 NUT, LOCK, 7/8, NC

6 219-87 4 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

7 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Hub And Spindle, 8-Bolt, 87454026
8  554480R1 32 NUT, Wheel, 5/8, NF

9 413-1080 4 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5", G5, 5/8 x 5, gd 5

10 231-42410 4 NUT, LOCK, 5/8"-11, GB, 5/8, gd C

11 10010286 4 WHEEL ASSY., 12.5L x 15 FI

11 87447196 4 WHEEL ASSY, 12.5L x 15, 10 Ply

11 87447197 4 WHEEL ASSY, 12.5L x 15, 12 Ply

11 87426170 4 WHEEL ASSY, 31.5x3.50, 15 Ply FI
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09-04 AXLE HUB AND SPINDLE, 8-BOLT

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87454025
86990965
169329C91
625743C1
663558R1
219-87

557309R1
554480R1
9 169328C1
10  625742C1
11 663557R91
12 496-11119
13 425-1318
14 432-1232
15 560950R1

O NOoO O b Wi

- s 8 2 2 3 3% 00 00 = —

STUB AXLE/STRG.SPINDLE, 8 - Bolt

HUB, 8 - Bolt with Cups, Inc. 4 -9

SEAL,

BEARING, CUP, Taper Roller

BEARING, CUP, Taper Roller

NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

BOLT, Hub Wheel

NUT, Wheel

SLEEVE, Oil Seal, Wear

BEARING, CONE,

BEARING, CONE,

WASHER, 1 3/16" x 2 1/4" x .134" HDN, 2.25 x 1.125 x .134
NUT, SLOTTED, 1 1/8"-12, G5, 1-1/8, NF, Slotted
PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3/16" x 2",

HUB CAP, Hub
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09-05 TURNBUCKLE LEVELING ASSEMBLY PARTS
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09-05 TURNBUCKLE LEVELING ASSEMBLY PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Spring Assembly, 87455604
2 427-20500 1 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 5", 1-1/4 x 5, Clevis

3 432-1632 3 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

4 17620020 4 BUSHING, Machine, 1-1/4, 14 ga

5 87349171 2 BAR, Bell Crank

6  447862A1 1 TUBE, Spacer

7 413-1296 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6", G5, 3/4 x 6, gd 5, ZP

8 86992217 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/4, ZP

10 427-20625 2 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 6 1/4", 1-1/4 x 6-1/4, ZP

11 496-81009 4 WASHER, 15/16" x 1 63/64" x .180", HDN, 1.984 OD x 1.312 ID, ZP
12 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Turnbuckle, 87438434

13 86989785 1 PIN, 1-1/4 x 187

14 438-12036 1 PIN, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-06 TURNBUCKLE ASSEMBLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 427289A1 1 TURNBUCKLE, Tube, Turnbuckle

2 87438438 1 CLEVIS, Rod, Threaded, LH

3 87438439 1 CLEVIS, Rod, Threaded, RH

4 395028A2 1 PIN, HITCH, Turnbuckle, Weld

5 1978738C1 1 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER),

6 103-11100 1 RING, SNAP, #100, .925", Ext, Retaining, External

7 87395867 1 DECAL, Depth Control, Turnbuckle
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09-07 HYDRAULIC LEVELING ASSSEMBLY PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87455604 1 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT, Leveling Assembly

2 87349171 2 BAR, Bell Crank

3 427-20500 1 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 5", 1.25 x 5 Inch

4 17620020 4 BUSHING, 1-1/4 Inch Machine

5 432-1632 3 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

6 427-20625 2 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 6 1/4", 1-1/4 x 6-1/4 Inch

7 496-81009 14 WASHER, 1 5/16" x 1 63/64" x .180", HDN, 1.984 Inch O.D. x 1.312 Inch I.D.
8 86989785 1 PIN, 1-1/4 Inch x 187 mm

9 438-12036 2 PIN, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted

10 413-1296 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6", G5, 3/4 x 6 Inch, ZP

11 86992217 1 NUT, LOCK, 3/4 Inch, ZP

12 447862A1 1 TUBE, Spacer

13 87341190 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 4 Inch Leveling Cylinder

14 87435350 1 INDICATOR, Leveling

15 87342487 1 LINK, Leveling Indicator Link

16 87341111 1 INDICATOR, Leveling Indicator

17 413-616 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1 Inch, ZP
18 425-106 1 NUT, 3/8"-16, G5,
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09-08 SPRING LEVELING ASSEMBLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87455603 1 TUBE, Spring Leveling

2 87455477 1 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT, Leveling

3 87455476 1 TRUNNION, Spring Leveling

4 446677A1 2 SPRING, Hitch

5 496-81020 4 WASHER, 117/32" x 3" x .259", HDN, 3 O.D. x 1,532 |.D.
6 425-1424 2 NUT, Jam, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2, Jam, NC

7 425-1024 1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2, NC

8 219-87 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,
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09-09 SINGLE POINT DEPTH CONTROL

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87424936 1 TUBE,

2 87458017 1 TUBE, Assembly, Inc. 19

3 87412274 1 HANDLE, Crank

4  425-108 1 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2, NC

5 425-148 1 NUT, Jam, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2, Jam, NC

6 87424934 1 ANGLE, Bolt-on

7 413-824 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2, NC
8 86992215 2 NUT, LOCK, 1/2,NC

9 86992213 2 NUT, LOCK, 3/8, NC

10 87417259 2 SPACER,

11 87519377 1 U-BRACKET, Depth Control

12 413-656 2 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 3-1/2, NC

13 396153A1 1 PIN, Valve Actuator

14 396152A1 1 COMPRESSION SPRING,

15 495-11081 1 WASHER, 3/4", SAE,

16 100-3375 1 RING, LOCKING, #75, .574" Dia, E-Type,

17 413-1088 1 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5 1/2", G5, 5/8 x 5-1/2, NC

18 86992216 1 NUT, LOCK, 5/8, NC

19 87458016 1 DECAL, Depth, SPDC
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09-10 DISK GANG FRAME MOUNTING PARTS
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-10 DISK GANG FRAME MOUNTING PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 121261C1 2 BAR, Gang, U-bolt

2 87438513 2 BAR, Gang, Adjust

3 112908C1 1 BAR, U-Bolt

4 112907C1 3 U-BOLT, Painted

5 139518C1 3 BAR, Gang Adjust

6 425-1020 6 NUT, 11/4"-7, G5, 1-1/4, NC

7 495-81203 2 WASHER, 19/32"x2"x .120",2 0D x 1.281 ID

8 413-832 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 2", G5, 1/2x 2, NC

9 86992215 2 NUT, LOCK, 1/2, NC

10 413-1656 1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3 1/2", G5, 1 x 3-1/2, NC

11 413-1648 1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5, 1 x 3, NC

12 86992219 2 NUT, LOCK, 1,NC

13 60161C1 3 PIN, J-Pin, 1 Dia.

14 496-31106 2 WASHER, 11/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 2 OD x 1.062 ID




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-11 DISK GANG SPACER - REAR LH CORNER




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-11 DISK GANG SPACER - REAR LH CORNER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 58911C3 1 BAR, Spacer
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09-12 ALL PURPOSE NON FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-12 ALL PURPOSE NON FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87439355
87439357
87439359
87439361
87454033
87454032
87454032
87454029
87454031
87454032
87454033
87454033
87454032
433-1032
1256884C1
121471C92
27600R3
31225R3
27601R3
31224R3
549978R1
549979R1
549980R1
549981R1
60173C1
9 60615C1
10  549973R2
11 488836R2
12 492-21150
13 425-1024
14 549976R1
15 549977R1
16 549971R1
17 58919C1
17 139617C1
18  ST740B
19 413-824
19 413-840
19 413-828
20 80679

21 425-108
22 414598A1
23 413-1648
24 496-31106
25 86992219

00O 00O 00 00 0O N NN NO O PP WWWWWPNDPDPDDNDDN -2

TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid 11 Foot
TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid 14 Foot
TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid 17 Foot
TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid 20 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid 11 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid 14 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid 17 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid 20 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid 11 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid 14 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid 17 Foot, Middle, Lh
ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid, Middle, 20 Foot
1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rigid, LH, 20 Foot
UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
UAR NUT, Flange, 5/8 Inch, NC
UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, RH
UAR DISC, 723 x 6.5 mm, Notched
UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Notched
UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 6.5 mm, Solid
UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Solid
UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (7-blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (9-blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (10-blade)
1 WASHER, Head
1 WASHER, End
1 STRIP, Nut
1 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"
1 NUT, 11/2"-6, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR SPACER, Arbor Bolt Support
UAR SHIM,
UAR SHIM,
UAR BEARING, Ball with grease zerk
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC (used with Bearing Wear Guard) (Optional)
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4, gd 5
UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",
UAR NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
UAR GUARD, Bearing, wear (Optional)
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5, 1 x 3 Inch, NC
UAR WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 2.00 Inch O.D. x 1.062 Inch I.D.
UARNUT, LOCK, 1 Inch, NC

[N G [ N G N (. U N (P (N (-




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-13 ALL PURPOSE NON FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-13 ALL PURPOSE NON FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O 00 00000 NNNNOOOT P, WWWWWLWWLWwPNhDNNPNDN~—A2— A

87439356
87439358
87439360
87439362
87454033
87454032
87454033
87454029
87454028
87454027
87454028
87454031
87454033
87454027
433-1032
1256884C1
121470C92
27601R3
31224R3
27600R3
31225R3
58934C3
28336R3
58917C3
28345R3
87443004
549986R2
482975R1
482976R1
549978R1
549979R1
549980R1
549981R1
60173C1
100697C1
60615C1
549973R2
488836R2
492-21150
425-1024
549976R1
549977R1
549971R1
58919C1
139617C1

JEE L UL (L UL (UL UL (UL L (UL I (L QI N

1

TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Gang, 11 Foot, Rigid

TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Gang, 14 Foot, Rigid

TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Gang, 17 Foot, Rigid

TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Gang, 20 Foot, Rigid

ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 11 Foot Rigid
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 14 Foot Rigid
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 17 Foot Rigid
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 20 Foot Rigid
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 11 Foot Rigid
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 14 Foot Rigid
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 17 Foot Rigid, Middle
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing 17 Rh

ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 20 Foot Rigid Middle
ANGLE, Scraper, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing, 20 Foot Rigid, RH

UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
UAR NUT, Flange, 5/8 Inch, NC

UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, LH

UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 6.5 mm, Solid

UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8.0 mm, Solid

UARDISC, 723 x 6.5 mm, Notched

UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8.0 mm, Notched

JEL L L (UL UL UL L UL (L UL I UL (L UL (I (L UL U

1

DISK HARROW, 26 Inch x 6.5 mm, Solid
DISK HARROW, 673 x 8.0 mm, Solid

DISK HARROW, 26 Inch x 6.5 mm, Notched
DISK HARROW, 673 x 8.0 mm, Notched
DISC, PLOW, 24 Inch x 5 mm, Solid

DISK HARROW, 24 Inch x 6.5 mm, Notched
DISC, PLOW, 560 X 5 mm. Solid

DISK HARROW, 560 x 5 mm, Notched
SCREW, Arbor, 1-1/2 Inch Square (6-blade)
BOLT, Arbor, 1-1/2 Inch Square (7-blade)
BOLT, Arbor, 1-1/2 Inch Square (8-blade)
BOLT, Arbor, 1-1/2 Inch Square (9-blade)
BOLT, Arbor, 1-1/2 Inch Square (10-blade)
WASHER, Furrow Filler, Shown

WASHER, Furrow Filler, Not Shown
WASHER, End

STRIP, Nut

WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"

NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR SPACER, Arbor Bolt Support

UAR SHIM,

UAR SHIM,




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-13 ALL PURPOSE NON FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

21 ST740B
22 413-824
22 413-832
22 413-828
23 80679

24 425-108
25 414598A1
26 129797C1
27 596769R1
28 100694C1
29 100695C1
30 413-824
31 80679

32 425-108
33 413-1448
34 425-1014
35 492-11088
36 87441206
37 433-1040

UAR BEARING, Ball w/grease zerk

UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2 x 2, NC ( with Bearing Wear Guard
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4

UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

UAR NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

UAR GUARD, Bearing Wear

HUB, Furrow Filler

SPACER, Arbor Bolt

PLATE, SMALL SQUARE, Block Driver

SPACER,

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9 x 3", G5, 7/8 x 3 Inch, NC

NUT, 7/8"-9, G5,

WASHER, LOCK, 7/8", 7/8"

MOUNTING PARTS, Furrow Filler Scraper

BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/2", G5, Carriage, 5/8 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC

JHL L (L (L U U U O UL [ (I U S )




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-14 PLOWING NON FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-14 PLOWING NON FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87439363 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid, 11 Foot

1 87439365 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid, 14 Foot

1 87439367 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid, 17 Foot

1 87439369 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Gang, Rigid, 20 Foot

2 87439645 1 TUBE, RIGID, Scraper, 130 Inch, 11 Foot

2 87439646 1 TUBE, RIGID, Scraper, 154 Inch, 14 Foot

2 87439647 1 TUBE, RIGID, Scraper, 202 Inch, 17 Foot

2 87439648 1 TUBE, RIGID, Scraper, 232 Inch, 20 Foot

3 60255C1 UAR BOLT,

4 492-11075 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

5 4251012 UAR NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, NC

6 231-5148 UAR NUT, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1263644C1 UAR CLAMP, Scraper

8 413-860 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 3-3/4 Inch, NC
9 1263646C91 UAR BLADE, HALF, Scraper Assembly, RH

10  129567C1 2 SUPPORT, Gang Driver

11 413-888 4 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x5 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 5-1/2 Inch, NC
12 80679 4 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

13 425-108 4 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

14 60279C3 UAR DISK HARROW, 825 x 8 mm, Notched

15 112884C1 1 BAR, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (5 blade)

15 60244C2 1 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (6 blade)

15 60245C1 1 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (7 blade)

15 60246C1 1 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (10 blade)

16 425-1628 2 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, Hvy, 1-3/4 Inch, heavy, NC

17  60254C1 1 WASHER, Light, Spring, Lock

18 60243C2 1 SPACER,

19  60253C2 2 WASHER, End

20 60250C1 4 SPOOL, Bearing, 12 Inch

21 60252C1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 12 Inch

22 60248C1 4 SCREW, 1x8 Inch, NC

23 425-1016 4 NUT, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, NC

24 25550R1 4 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 1.062 x 2 x .219 Inch
25 425-1416 4 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, jam, NC

26 219-7 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 NPT x 2.62" Ig, Lube, 2.62 Inch long
27 961902R2 2 CAP, Upper Bearing

28 961903R2 2 CLAMP, Bearing Mounting, Lower

29 60249C91 2 BEARING, Ball

30 60247C1 4 STRIP, Isolator, rubber

31 60251C1 2 TUBE, Arbor Bolt Support

32 961921R1 4 GUARD, Trash Bearing

33 60255C1 UAR BOLT,

34 492-11075 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

35 425-1012 UARNUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, Hex, NC
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-15 PLOWING NON FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87439364 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Gang, 11 Foot, Rigid

1 87439366 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Gang, 14 Foot, Rigid

1 87439368 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Gang, 17 Foot, Rigid

1 87439370 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Gang, 20 Foot, Rigid

2 87454183 1 TUBE, Scraper Mount, 127 Inches, 11 Foot, Scraper Not Included
2 87454184 1 TUBE, Scraper Mount, 163 Inches, 14 Foot, Scraper Not Included
2 87454185 1 TUBE, Scraper Mount, 211 Inches, 17 Foot, Scraper Not Included
2 87454186 1 TUBE, Scraper Mount, 249 Inches, 20 Foot, Scraper Not Included
3 60255C1 UAR BOLT, U-Bolt

4 492-11075 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

5 4251012 UAR NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, NC

6 231-5148 UAR NUT, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7  1263644C1 UAR CLAMP, Scraper

8 413-860 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 3-3/4 Inch, NC

9 1263645C91 UAR BLADE, HALF, Scraper Assembly, LH

10  129567C1 2 SUPPORT, Gang Driver

11 413-888 4 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x5 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 5-1/2 Inch, NC

12 80679 4 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

13 425-108 4 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

14 60279C3 UAR DISK HARROW, 825 x 8.0 mm, Notched

15  60278C2 1 DISC, 30 Inch x 8.0 mm, Notched

16 60276C3 1 DISK HARROW, 731 x 8.0 mm, Notched

17 28345R3 1 DISK HARROW, 673 x 8.0 mm, Notched

18  112884C1 1 BAR, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (5-blade)

18  60244C2 1 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (6-blade)

18  60245C1 1 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (7-blade)

18  60246C1 1 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch Square (10-blade)

19  425-1024 2 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch Heavy, NC

20 492-21150 2 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2",1 1/2", Light Spring

21 60243C2 1 SPACER, Nut, Hex

22 60253C2 2 WASHER, End

23 60250C1 4 SPOOL, Bearing 12 Inch

24 60252C1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing 12 Inch

25 60248C1 4 SCREW, 1x 8 Inch, NC

26 425-1016 4 NUT, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, NC

27 25550R1 4 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 1.062 x 2 x .219 Inch
28 425-1416 4 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, Jam, NC

29 2197 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 NPT x 2.62" Ig, Lube, 2.62 Inch Long
30 961902R2 2 CAP, Upper Bearing Mount

31 961903R2 2 CLAMP, Bearing Mounting Lower

32 60249C91 2 BEARING, Ball

33 60247C1 4 STRIP, Isolator, Rubber

34 60251C1 2 TUBE, Bushing, Arbor Bolt Support

35 961921R1 4 GUARD, Washer, Trash Bearing

36 60260C1 1 FILLER, Furrow




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-15 PLOWING NON FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

37 60263C1 1 WASHER, Furrow Filler




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-16 FINISHING FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS




RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-16 FINISHING FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87437520
87429236
87429236
87454031
87454032
87454032
87454033
87454032
87454032
433-1032
1256884C1
121471C92
58917C3
28345R3
58934C3
28336R3
549978R1
549979R1
549980R1
9 60615C1
10 549973R2
11 488836R2
12 492-21150
13 425-1024
14 549976R1
15 549977R1
16 549971R1
17 139617C1
18 ST740B
19 413-824
19 413-840
19 413-828
20 80679

21 425-108
22 414598A1
23 413-1648
24 496-31106
25 86992219

0O 00O OO0 N NN NOOT P WWWLWPNDPDDDN A

TUBE, SUPPORT, Main Frame, Folding, 21 Foot
TUBE, SUPPORT, Main Frame, Folding, 24 Food
TUBE, SUPPORT, Main Frame, Folding, 27 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Main Frame, LH, Folding, 21 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Main Frame, LH, Folding, 24 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Main Frame, LH, Folding, 27 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Main Frame, RH, Folding, 21 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, Main Frame, RH, Folding, 24 Foot
1 ANGLE, Scraper, Main Frame, RH, Folding, 27 Foot
UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, Flange, NC
UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, RH
UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 6.5 mm, Notched
UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 8 mm, Notched
UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 6.5 mm, Solid
UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 8 mm, Solid
UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (7-Blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)
1 WASHER, Head
1 WASHER, End
1 STRIP, Nut
1 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2",1 1/2"
1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC
UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR SPACER, Arbor Bolt Support
UAR SHIM,
UAR BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC (used with Bearing Wear Guard) (Optional)
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC
UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",
UAR NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
UAR GUARD, Bearing, Wear (Optional)
1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5, 1 x 3 Inch, NC
1 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 2.00 Inch O.D. x 1.062 Inch I.D.
1 NUT, LOCK, 1 Inch, NC

JEL UL L UL (L (L UL (I §
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-17 FINISHING FOLDING LH AND RH FRONT WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87437514 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Front Wing Gang, LH, 21 Foot
1 87437515 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Front Wing Gang, RH, 21 Foot
1 87437514 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Front Wing Gang, LH, 24 Foot
1 87437515 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Front Wing Gang, RH, 24 Foot
1 86991160 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Front Wing Gang, LH, 27 Foot
1 86991161 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Front Wing Gang, RH, 27 Foot
2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Front Wing Gangs, LH & RH, 21 Foot

2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Front Wing Gangs, LH & RH, 24 Foot

2 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Front Wing Gangs, LH & RH, 27 Foot

3 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
4 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, NC, Flange

5 121471C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, RH

6 58917C3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 6.5 mm. Notched

6 28345R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 8 mm, Notched

6 58934C3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 6.5 mm, Solid

6 28336R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 8 mm, Solid

7 549978R1 UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)

7 549979R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (7-Blade)

7 549980R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)

8 60615C1 1 WASHER, Head

9  549973R2 1 WASHER, End

10 488836R2 1 STRIP, Nut

11 492-21150 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"

12 425-1024 1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC

13 549976R1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

14 549977R1 UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

15 549971R1 2 SPACER, Arbor Bolt

16 58919C1 UAR SHIM,

17 139617C1 UAR SHIM,

18 ST740B 2 BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk

19 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
19 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC

20 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

21 425-108 UARNUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-18 FINISHING FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87439350 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Main Frame, 21 Foot

1 87439350 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Main Frame, 24 Foot

1 87439354 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Main Frame, 27 Foot

2 87451855 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Folding, Rear LH, 21 Foot

2 87451855 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Folding, Rear LH, 24 Foot

2 87451854 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Folding, Rear LH, 27 Foot

3 87451854 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Folding, Rear, RH, 21 Foot

3 87451854 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Folding, Rear, RH, 24 Foot

3 87451883 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Folding, Rear, RH, 27 Foot

4 87451857 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Folding, Rear, Middle, 27 Foot

5 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
6 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, NC, Flange

7 121470C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, LH

8 58934C3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 6.5 mm, Solid

8 28336R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 8 mm, Solid

9  447940A1 UAR BOLT, PLOW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)

9 447941A1 UAR BOLT, PLOW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (9-Blade)

9  447942A1 UAR BOLT, PLOW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (10-Blade)

10 60615C1 1 WASHER, Head

11 549973R2 1 WASHER, End

12 87428606 1 NUT, Strip

13 87412142 UAR WASHER, 1-1/2 Inch Arbor Bolt

14 425-1224 1 NUT, SLOTTED, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC Slotted, Hex
15 438-12036 1 PIN, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted

16 437773A1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 9 Inch Spacing

17 437775A1 UAR SPOOL, Bearing, 9 Inch Spacing

18 86983480 UAR BUSHING, Arbor Bolt

19 58919C1 UAR SHIM,

20 139617C1 UAR SHIM,

21 ST740B UAR BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk

22 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
22 413-832 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC (with Bearing Guard) (Optional)
22 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC

23 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

24 425-108 UAR NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

25 04670230 1 SPACER, Rubber Pad

26 413-628 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/4", G5, 0.325 x 1.75

27 495-21044
28 86992213
29 87457698

WASHER, 3/8",1 OD x 0.438 ID
NUT, LOCK, 0.375
PLATE, SPACER,

NN DN
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-19 FINISHING FOLDING LH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87437511 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 21 Foot
1 87437511 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 24 Foot
1 86991162 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 27 Foot
2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 21 Foot

2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 24 Foot

2 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 27 Foot

3 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
4 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, NC, Flange

5 121470C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, LH

6 58934C3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 6.5 mm, Solid

6 28336R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 660 x 8 mm, Solid

7 549978R1 UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)

7 549980R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)

8 60615C1 1 WASHER, Head

9  549973R2 1 WASHER, End

10 87428606 1 NUT, Strip

11 87412142 UAR WASHER, 1-1/2 Inch Arbor Bolt

12 425-1224 1 NUT, SLOTTED, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC, Hex, Slotted
13 438-12036 1 PIN, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted

14 437773A1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 9 Inch Spacing

15 437775A1 UAR SPOOL, Bearing, 9 Inch Spacing

16 86983480 2 BUSHING, Arbor Bolt

17 58919C1 UAR SHIM,

18 139617C1 UAR SHIM,

19 ST740B 2 BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk

20 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/3 Inch, NC
20 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC

21 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

22 425-108 UARNUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-20 FINISHING FOLDING RH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

36 492-11088
37 87441206

WASHER, LOCK, 7/8", 7/8"
MOUNTING PARTS, Furrow Filler Scraper

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1 Folding, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 21 Foot
1 87439390 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 24 Foot
1 87439392 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 27 Foot
2 1 Scraper. Rear Wing Gang, RH, 21 Foot
2 87458886 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 24 Foot
2 87458887 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 27 Foot
3 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 Inch, NC
4 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, NC, Flange
5 121470C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, LH
6 58934C3 UAR DISK HARROW, 673 x 6.5 mm, Solid
6 28336R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 673 x 8 mm, Solid
7 87443004 1 DISC, PLOW, 24 Inch x 6.5 mm, Solid
8 87443000 1 DISC, PLOW, 22 Inch x 6.5 m, Solid
9  482973R1 1 DISC, 509 x 4.55 mm, Solid
10 549978R1 UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)
10 549980R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)
11 100697C1 1 WASHER, Furrow Filler
12 549973R2 1 WASHER, End
13 87428606 1 NUT, Strip
14 87412142 UAR WASHER, 1-1/2 Inch Arbor Bolt
15  425-1224 1 NUT, SLOTTED, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC, Slotted, Hex
16 438-12036 1 PIN, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted, 5/16" x 2 1/4", Slotted
17  437773A1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 9 Inch Spacing
18  437775A1 4 SPOOL, Bearing, 9 Inch Spacing
19 86983480 2 BUSHING, Arbor Bolt
20 58919C1 UAR SHIM,
21 139617C1 UAR SHIM,
22 ST740B 2 BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk
23 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
23 413-832 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC (with Bearing Guard) (Optional)
23 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC
24 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",
25 425-108 UARNUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
26 414598A1 UAR GUARD, Bearing, Wear
27 129797C1 1 HUB, Furrow Filler
28 596769R1 1 SPACER, Arbor Bolt
29 100694C1 1 PLATE, SMALL SQUARE, Driver
30 100695C1 1 SPACER,
31 413-824 4 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
32 80679 4 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",
33 425-108 4 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
34 413-1448 1 BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9 x 3", G5, 7/8 x 3 Inch, NC
35 425-1014 1 NUT, 7/8"-9, G5,
1
1




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-20 FINISHING FOLDING RH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

38 433-1040 1 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK;, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/2", G5, 5/8 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC, Carriage
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-21 ALL-PURPOSE FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87437520
87429236
87429236
87454031
87454032
87454032
87454033
87454032
87454032
433-1032
1256884C1
121471C92
27600R3
31225R3
27601R3
31224R3
549978R1
549979R1
549980R1
9 60615C1
10 549973R2
11 488836R2
12 492-21150
13 425-1024
14 549976R1
15 549977R1
16 549971R1
17 139617C1
18 ST740B
19 413-824
19 413-840
19 413-828
20 80679

21 425-108
22 414598A1
23 413-1648
24 496-31106
25 86992219

0O 00O OO0 N NN NOOT P WWWLWPNDPDDDN A

TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Main Frame, Folding, 21 Foot
TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Main Frame, Folding, 24 Foot
TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Main Frame, Folding, 27 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, LH, Folding, 21 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, LH, Folding, 24 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, LH, Folding, 27 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, RH, Folding, 21 Foot
ANGLE, Scraper, RH, Folding, 24 Foot
1 ANGLE, Scraper, RH, Folding, 27 Foot
UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, Flange, NC
UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, RH
UARDISC, 723 x 6.5 mm, Notched
UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Notched
UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 6.5 mm, Solid
UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Solid
UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (7-Blade)
UAR BOLT, 1-1-2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)
1 WASHER, Head
1 WASHER, End
1 STRIP, Nut
1 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"
1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC
UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing
UAR SPACER, Arbor Bolt Support
UAR SHIM,
UAR BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC (used with Bearing Wear Guard) ( Optional)
UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC
UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",
UAR NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
UAR GUARD, Bearing, Wear (Optional)
1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 3", G5, 1 x 3 Inch, NC
1 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 2.00 Inch O.D. x 1.062 Inch I.D.
1 NUT, LOCK, 1 Inch, NC

JEL UL L UL (L (L UL (I §
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-22 ALL-PURPOSE FOLDING LH AND RH FRONT WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87437514 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Wing Gang, LH, 21 Foot

1 87437515 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Wing Gang, RH, 21 Foot

1 87437514 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Wing Gang, LH, 24 Foot

1 87437515 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Wing Gang, RH, 24 Foot

1 86991160 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Wing Gang, LH, 27 Foot

1 86991161 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Front Wing Gang, RH, 27 Foot

2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper Front Wing Gang, LH & RH, 21 Foot
2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper Front Wing Gang, LH & RH, 24 Foot
2 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper Front Wing Gang, LH & RH, 27 Foot
3 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
4 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, Flange, NC

5 121471C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, RH

6 27600R3 UAR DISC, 723 x 6.5 mm, Notched

6 31225R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Notched

6 27601R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 6.5 mm, Solid

6 31224R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Solid

7 549978R1 UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)

7 549979R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (7-Blade)

7 549980R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)

8 60615C1 1 WASHER, Head

9  549973R2 1 WASHER, End

10 488836R2 1 STRIP, Nut

11 492-21150 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"

12 425-1024 1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC

13 549976R1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch, Spacing

14 549977R1 UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch, Spacing

15 549971R1 2 SPACER, Arbor Bolt

16 58919C1 UAR SHIM,

17 139617C1 UAR SHIM,

18 ST740B 2 BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk

19 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
19 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC
20 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

21 425-108 UARNUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-23 ALL-PURPOSE FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87437521 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Main Frame, Folding, 21 Foot
1 87429237 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Main Frame, Folding, 24 Foot
1 87429237 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Main Frame, Folding, 27 Foot
2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Main Frame, LH, 21 Foot

2 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Main Frame, LH, 24 Foot

2 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Main Frame, LH, 27 Foot

3 87454031 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Main Frame, RH, 21 Foot

3 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Main Frame, RH, 24 Foot

3 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Main Frame, RH, 27 Foot

4 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
5 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, Flange, NC

6  121470C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, LH

7 27600R3 UARDISC, 723 x 6.5 mm, Notched

7 31225R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Notched

7 27601R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 6.5 mm, Solid

7 31224R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Solid

8 549978R1 UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)

8  549979R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (7-Blade)

8  549980R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)

9 60615C1 1 WASHER, Head

10 549973R2 1 WASHER, End

11 488836R2 1 STRIP, Nut

12 492-21150 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"

13 425-1024 1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC

14 549976R1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

15 549977R1 UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

16 549971R1 UAR SPACER, Arbor Bolt

17 58919C1 UAR SHIM,

18 139617C1 UAR SHIM,

19 ST740B UAR BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk

20 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
20 413-832 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC (with Bearing Guard) (Optional)
20 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC
21 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

22 425-108 UAR NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

23 04670230 1 SPACER, Rubber Pad

24 413-628 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/4", G5, 0.375x 1.75

25 495-21044
26 86992213
27 87457698

WASHER, 3/8",1 OD x 0.432 ID
NUT, LOCK, 0.375
PLATE, SPACER,

NN DN
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-24 ALL-PURPOSE FOLDING LH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87437511 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 21 Foot

1 87437511 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 24 Foot

1 86991162 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 27 Foot

2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 21 Foot

2 87454033 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 24 Foot

2 87454032 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, LH, 27 Foot

3 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
4 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, NC, Flange

5 121470C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, LH

6 27600R3 UAR DISC, 723 x 6.5 mm, Notched

6 31225R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Notched

6 27601R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 6.5 mm, Solid

6 31224R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Solid

7 549978R1 UAR SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)

7 549980R1 UAR BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)

8 60615C1 1 WASHER, Head

9  549973R2 1 WASHER, End

10 488836R2 1 STRIP, Nut

11 492-21150 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"

12 425-1024 1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC

13 549976R1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

14 549977R1 UAR HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

15 549971R1 2 SPACER, Arbor Bolt

16 58919C1 UAR SHIM,

17 139617C1 UAR SHIM,

18 ST740B 2 BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk

19 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
19 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC
20 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

21 425-108 UARNUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-25 ALL-PURPOSE FOLDING RH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87437513 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 21 Foot
1 87437513 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 24 Foot
1 86991163 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 27 Foot
2 87458874 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 21 Foot

2 87458874 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 24 Foot

2 87454027 1 ANGLE, Scraper, Rear Wing Gang, RH, 27 Foot

3 433-1032 UAR BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 Inch, NC
4 1256884C1 UAR NUT, 5/8 Inch, NC, Flange

5 121470C92 UAR SCRAPER, Assembly, LH

6 27600R3 UAR DISC, 723 x 6.5 mm, Notched

6 31225R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Notched

6 27601R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 6.5 mm, Solid

6 31224R3 UAR DISK HARROW, 723 x 8 mm, Solid

7 58917C3 1 DISK HARROW, 26 Inch x 6.5 mm, Notched

7  28345R3 DISK HARROW, 673 x 8.0 mm, Notched

7 58934C3 DISK HARROW, 26 Inch x 6.5 mm, Solid

7 28336R3 DISK HARROW, 673 x 8.0 mm, Solid

8  549986R2 DISK HARROW, 24 Inch x 6.5 mm, Notched

8 87443004 DISC, PLOW, 24 Inch x 5 mm, Solid

9  482976R1 DISK HARROW, 560 x 5 mm, Notched

9  482975R1 DISC, PLOW, 560 x 5 mm, Solid

10  549978R1
10 549980R1
11 100697C1

SCREW, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (6-Blade)
BOLT, 1-1/2 Inch Square Arbor (8-Blade)
WASHER, Furrow Filler
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12 549973R2 WASHER, End

13 488836R2 STRIP, Nut

14 492-21150 WASHER, LOCK, 1 1/2", 1 1/2"

15 425-1024 1 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2 Inch, NC

16 549976R1 UAR SPOOL, Spacing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

17 549977R1 4 HUB, Bearing, 10-1/2 Inch Spacing

18 549971R1 2 SPACER, Arbor Bolt

19 58919C1 UAR SHIM,

20 139617C1 UAR SHIM,

21 ST740B 2 BEARING, Ball with Grease Zerk

22 413-824 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC
22 413-832 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC (with Bearing Guard)
22 413-828 UAR BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 Inch, NC

23 80679 UAR WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

24 425-108 UAR NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

25 414598A1 UAR GUARD, Bearing, Wear

26 129797C1 1 HUB, Furrow Filler

27 596769R1 1 SPACER, Arbor Bolt

28 100694C1 1 PLATE, SMALL SQUARE,

29 100695C1 1 SPACER,

30 413-824

~

BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 Inch, NC




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-25 ALL-PURPOSE FOLDING RH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
31 80679 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

32 425-108 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

33 413-1448 BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9 x 3", G5, 7/8 x 3 Inch, NC

34 425-1014 NUT, 7/8"-9, G5,

35 492-11088
36 87441206
37 433-1040

WASHER, LOCK, 7/8", 7/8"
MOUNTING PARTS, Furrow Filler Scraper
BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/2", G5, 5/8 x 2-1/2 Inch, NC, Carriage

JHEL L UL UL (I U O N
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-26 PLOWING FOLDING FRONT MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87437476 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Main Frame, Folding, 21 Foot

2 953398R1 1 TUBE, Scraper, Folding 21 Foot

3 60255C1 4 BOLT, U-Bolt

4 492-11075 8 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

5 4251012 8 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, NC

6 231-5148 22 NUT, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1263644C1 12 CLAMP, Scraper

8 413-860 22 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 3-3/4 Inch, NC

9  1263646C91 12 BLADE, HALF, Scraper Assembly, RH

10  129567C1 2 SUPPORT, Gang Driver

11 413-888 4 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x5 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 5-1/2 Inch, NC
12 80679 4 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

13 425-108 4 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

14 60279C3 12 DISK HARROW, 825 x 8 mm, Notched

15 60244C2 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch, Square

16 425-1628 NUT, 1 1/2"-6, G5, Hvy, 1-3/4 Inch, Heavy

17 60254C1 WASHER, Spring, Lock

18  60243C2 SPACER, Hex

19 60253C2 WASHER, End

20 60250C1 SPOOL, Bearing, 12 Inch

21 60252C1 SPOOL, Spacing, 12 Inch

22 60248C1 SCREW, 1 x 8 Inch, NC

23 425-1016 NUT, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, NC

24 25550R1 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 1.062 x 2 x .219 Inch
25 425-1416 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, Jam, NC

26 219-7 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 NPT x 2.62" Ig, Lube, 2.62 Inch Long

27 961902R2
28 961903R2
29  60249C91

CAP, Upper Bearing
CLAMP, Bearing Mount, Lower
BEARING, Ball

-~ =~ a2~ 0P~ OP~APAAPPPPPOOOOCOCOLO PO PEADNDNDNDNEDN

30 60247C1 STRIP, Isolator, Rubber

31 60251C1 TUBE, Arbor Bolt Support

32 961921R1 GUARD, Trash Bearing

33 60255C1 BOLT,

34 492-11075 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

35 425-1012 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, Hex, NC
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-27 PLOWING FOLDING LH AND RH FRONT WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87429784 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Wing Gang, Front, RH, 21 Foot

1 87429786 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Wing Gang, Front, LH, 21 Foot

2 112878C1 1 TUBE, Scraper, 56 Inch, 21 Foot

3 60255C1 2 BOLT, U-Bolt

4 492-11075 4 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

5 4251012 4 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, NC

6 231-5148 10 NUT, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1263644C1 5 CLAMP, Scraper

8 413-860 10 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 3-3/4 Inch, NC

9 1263646C91 5 BLADE, HALF, Scraper Assembly, RH

10 60279C3 5 DISK HARROW, 825 x 8 mm, Notched

11 112884C1 1 BAR, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch, Square

12 425-1628 2 NUT, 11/2"-6, G5, Hvy, 1-3/4 Inch, Heavy

13 60254C1 1 WASHER, Spring, Lock

14 60243C2 1 SPACER, Hex

15 60253C2 2 WASHER, End

16 60250C1 4 SPOOL, Bearing, 12 Inch

17 60252C1 2 SPOOL, Spacing, 12 Inch

18  60248C1 4 SCREW, 1x 8 Inch, NC

19 425-1016 4 NUT, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, NC

20 25550R1 4 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 1.062 x 2 x .219 Inch
21 425-1416 4 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, Jam, NC

22 2197 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 NPT x 2.62" Ig, Lube, 2.62 Inch Long
23 961902R2 2 CAP, Upper Bearing

24 961903R2 2 CLAMP, Bearing Mount, Lower

25 60249C91 2 BEARING, Ball

26 60247C1 4 STRIP, Isolator, Rubber

27 60251C1 2 TUBE, Arbor Bolt Support

28 961921R1 4 GUARD, Trash Bearing
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-28 PLOWING FOLDING REAR MAIN DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87437476 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Rear Gang, Folding, 21 Foot

2 953398R1 1 TUBE, Scraper, 142 Inch

3 60255C1 4 BOLT, U-Bolt

4 492-11075 8 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

5 4251012 8 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, NC

6 231-5148 22 NUT, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1263644C1 12 CLAMP, Scraper

8 413-860 22 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 3-3/4 Inch. NC
9 1263645C91 12 BLADE, HALF, Scraper Assembly, LH

10  129567C1 2 SUPPORT, Gang Driver

11 413-888 4 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x5 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 5-1/2 Inch, NC
12 80679 4 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",

13 425-108 4 NUT, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 Inch, NC

14 60279C3 12 DISK HARROW, 825 x 8 mm, Notched

15 60244C2 2 BOLT, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch, Square

16 425-1628 4 NUT, 11/2"-6, G5, Hvy, 1-3/4 Inch, Heavy

17  60254C1 2 WASHER, Spring, Lock

18  60243C2 2 SPACER, Hex

19 60253C2 4 WASHER, End

20 60250C1 8 SPOOL, Bearing, 12 Inch

21 60252C1 4 SPOOL, Spacing, 12 Inch

22 60248C1 8 SCREW, 1x 8 Inch, NC

23 425-1016 8 NUT, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, NC

24 25550R1 8 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 1.062 x 2 x .219 Inch
25 425-1416 8 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, Jam, NC

26 219-7 4 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 NPT x 2.62" Ig, Lube, 2.62 Inch Long
27 961902R2 4 CAP, Upper Bearing

28 961903R2 4 CLAMP, Bearing Mount, Lower

29 60249C91 4 BEARING, Ball

30 60247C1 8 STRIP, Isolator, Rubber

31 60251C1 4 TUBE, Arbor Bolt Support

32 961921R1 8 GUARD, Trash Bearing
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-29 PLOWING FOLDING LH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87429785 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Wing Gang, Rear, LH

2 112878C1 1 TUBE, Scraper, 56 Inch

3 60255C1 2 BOLT, U-Bolt

4 492-11075 4 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

5 4251012 4 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, NC

6 231-5148 10 NUT, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1263644C1 5 CLAMP, Scraper

8 413-860 10 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 3-3/4 Inch, NC
9 1263645C91 5 BLADE, HALF, Scraper Assembly, LH

10 60279C3 5 DISKHARROW, 825 x 8 mm, Notched

11 112884C1 1 BAR, Arbor, 1-3/4 Inch, Square

12 425-1628 2 NUT, 11/2"-6, G5, Hvy, 1-3/4 Inch, Heavy

13 60254C1 1 WASHER, Spring, Lock

14 60243C2 1 SPACER, Hex

15 60253C2 2 WASHER, End

16 60250C1 4 SPOOL, Bearing, 12 Inch

17  60252C1 2 SPOOL, Spacing, 12 Inch

18  60248C1 4 SCREW, 1x 8 Inch, NC

19  425-1016 4 NUT, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, NC

20 25550R1 4 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 1.062 x 2 x .219 Inch
21 425-1416 4 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, Jam, NC

22 2197 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 NPT x 2.62" Ig, Lube, 2.62 Inch, Long
23 961902R2 2 CAP, Upper Bearing

24 961903R2 2 CLAMP, Bearing Mount, Lower

25 60249C91 2 BEARING, Ball

26 60247C1 4 STRIP, Isolator, Rubber

27 60251C1 2 TUBE, Arbor Bolt Support

28 961921R1 4 GUARD, Trash Bearing
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-30 PLOWING FOLDING RH REAR WING DISK GANG PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87429787 1 TUBE, SUPPORT, Folding, Rear Wing Gang, RH

2 87454187 1 TUBE, Scraper, 65 Inch

3 60255C1 2 BOLT, U-Bolt

4 492-11075 4 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

5 4251012 4 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 Inch, NC

6 231-5148 12 NUT, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1263644C1 6 CLAMP, Scraper

8 413-860 12 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 3-3/4 Inch, NC
9 1263645C91 6 BLADE, HALF, Scraper Assembly, LH

10 60279C3 3 DISK HARROW, 825 x 8 mm, Notched

11 60278C2 1 DISC, 30 Inch x 8.0 mm, Notched

12 60276C3 1 DISK HARROW, 731 x 8.0 mm, Notched

13 28345R3 1 DISK HARROW, 673 x 8.0 mm, Notched

14 112884C1 1 BAR, 1-3/4 Inch, Square

15  425-1628 2 NUT, 11/2"-6, G5, Hvy, 1-3/4 Inch, Heavy

16 60254C1 2 WASHER, Spring, Lock

17 60243C2 1 SPACER, Hex

18  60253C2 2 WASHER, End

19 60250C1 4 SPOOL, Bearing, 12 Inch

20 60252C1 2 SPOOL, Spacing, 12 Inch

21 60248C1 4 SCREW, 1x 8 Inch, NC

22 425-1016 4 NUT, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, NC

23 25550R1 4 WASHER, 1 1/16" x 2" x .219", HDN, 1.062 x 2 x.219 Inch
24 425-1416 4 NUT, Jam, 1"-8, G5, 1 Inch, Jam, NC

25 219-7 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 NPT x 2.62" Ig, Lube, 2.62 Inch Long
26 961902R2 2 CAP, Upper Bearing

27 961903R2 2 CLAMP, Bearing Mount, Lower

28 60249C91 2 BEARING, Ball

29 60247C1 4 STRIP, Isolator, Rubber

30 60251C1 2 TUBE, Arbor Bolt Support

31 961921R1 4 GUARD, Trash Bearing

32 60260C1 1 FILLER, Furrow

33 60263C1 1 WASHER, Furrow Filler
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-31 WING CYLINDER EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87437073 4 BLOCK, Cylinder Clevis

2 483-1388 4 SET SCREW, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", 3/8 x 1/2

3 87443141 4 PLASTIC PLUG, Thread Nylon

4 87440210 UAR CYLINDER, 21 Machine Only, Rear And Right Hand Front

4 87440211 UAR EXTENSION, 21 Machine Only, Left Hand Front

4 87441496 UAR EXTENSION, 21 Machine Only, Rear

4 87437149 UAR EXTENSION, 24 And 27 Machines Only

5 427-20375 UARPIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 3 3/4",1.25x 3.75

5 427-20500 2 PIN, CLEVIS, 1 1/4" x 5", 1.25 x 5, 21 Machine Only, Left Hand Front
6 17620020 UAR BUSHING, 1-1/4, 14 Ga

7 432-1632 8 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

8 432-2032 16 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 5/16" x 2", 5/16 x 2

9 87440208 2 PAD, Cylinder Extension Rest, 21 Machine Only, Left Hand Front
10 495-81203 16 WASHER, 1 9/32" x 2" x .120", 2 OD, 1.281ID

11 87437063 4 PIN, Extension Link

11 87459211 4 PIN, Extension Link, 21 Machine Only

12 87437133 8 STRAP, Latch, Pull

13 04670230 4 SPACER, Rubber Pad

14 413-628 8 BOLT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/4", G5, 0.375x 1.75

15  495-21044 8 WASHER, 3/8",1 0D, 0.438

16 86992213 8 NUT, LOCK, 0.375

17 496-81009 2 WASHER, 15/16" x 1 63/64" x .180", HDN, 1.984 x 1.1312 x .183, 21 Machine Only, Left Hand Front
18 87442514 4 COLLAR, Wing, Fold Cylinder Stop
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-32 FRONT DISK GANG WING HINGE PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 121273C2 1 BRACKET, Lockout

2 87450942 1 PIN, Latch, 1-1/4 Inch

3 87356561 1 SPRING, TAB, Hinge Latch, Lh

4 87356563 1 SPRING, TAB, Hinge Latch, Rh

5 495-81203 2 WASHER, 19/32" x 2" x .120", 2 x 1.281 Inch

6 432-2032 2 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 5/16" x 2", 5/16" x 2"

7 87450905 1 PIN, PIVOT, Flag, Hinge Pivot

8 87450941 1 BUSHING, Pivot

9 496-41066 1 WASHER, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

10 426-1032 1 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2", G8, 5/8 x 2 Inch

11 87301493 1 NUT, Flg, USR, 5/8"-11, G8, 5/8 Inch, Serrated Flange
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-33 REAR DISK GANG WING HINGE PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 121273C2 1 BRACKET, Lockout

2 87450942 1 PIN, Latch, 1-1/4 Inch

3 87356561 1 SPRING, TAB, Hinge Latch, Lh

4 87356563 1 SPRING, TAB, Hinge Latch, Rh

5 495-81203 2 WASHER, 19/32" x 2" x .120", 2 x 1.281 Inch

6 432-2032 2 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 5/16" x 2", 5/16" x 2"

7 87450905 1 PIN, PIVOT, Flag, Hinge Pivot

8 496-41066 1 WASHER, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

9 87450941 1 BUSHING, Pivot

10 426-1032 1 BOLT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2", G8, 5/8 x 2 Inch

11 87301493 1 NUT, Flg, USR, 5/8"-11, G8, 5/8 Inch, Serrated Flange
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-34 BEARING WEAR GUARD

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 414598A1 1 GUARD, Bearing Wear

2 413-840 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 2 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2, NC
3 425-108 2 NUT, 1/2"13, G5, 1/12, NC

4 80679 2 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2",
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-35 REAR HITCH PARTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87440691 1 TOW BAR, Rear Hitch

2 87440687 1 TOW BAR, Clevis, Rear Hitch

3 413-16112 1 BOLT, Hex, 1"-8 x 7", G5, 1 x 7, NC

4 86992219 1 NUT, LOCK, 1, NC

5 87411444 2 STRAP, Mounting, Rear Hitch

6 413-12112 4 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 7", G5, 3/4 x 7, NC

7 86992217 4 NUT, LOCK, 3/4,NC

8 87417380 1 BAR, Hose Stand

9 4131220 1 BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 1/4", G5, 3/4 x 1-1/4,NC

10 492-11075 1 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4", 3/4"

11 495-11081 2 WASHER, 3/4", SAE,

12 87446767 1 HARNESS, WIRE, Wiring, Rear Hitch

13 413412 2 BOLT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 3/4, NC
14 86992211 2 NUT, LOCK, 1/4 ,NC

14 533959R1 UAR STRAP, CABLE, 9.95"-12.1" Ig, Plastic Hose Tie, 11-7/8
14 386170C1 UAR STRAP, CABLE, Plactic Hose Tie, 28




RMX790 OFFSET DISK
09-36 DECALS
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CRUSHING HAZARD
To avoid injury or death
keep everyone clear of
machine when folding
or unfolding wings
18534227 Y,
> /
d N\

/N WARNING

% STORED ENERGY HAZARD:
dangerous stored energy.

Spring assemblies have potentially

To avoid bodily injury, read your
Operator's Manual for Service
Instructions and Precautions.

18534277 /

e
[—1
L]
’ - - X ™
Failure to observe Instructions and Safety practices
can result in serious Bodily Injury.
To aveid injury:
- Read and understand your Operators Manual before
servicing or operating the machine.
- Learn to operate and adjust the machine safely.
- Do not allow anyone to ride on the machine or tractor.
- Instat) at) hydraulic cylinder stops and retract hydraltif
cylinders before servicing or transporting machine.
- Make certain that everyone is clear before moving the
Machine, Hydrautics, or any Component.
\, J
k 18534228 )
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RMX790 OFFSET DISK

09-36 DECALS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 311864A1 8 REFLECTOR, Yellow

2 311863A1 4 REFLECTOR, Red

3 311865A1 4 REFLECTOR, Fluorescent

4 192849A2 1 DECAL, Case IH logo

5  147782C1 1 DECAL, Earth Metal

6  311860A1 1 EMBLEM, SMV

7 18534227 1 DECAL, Danger Sign, crushing hazard

8 18534277 4 DECAL, Warning Sign, spring compression
9  443890A1 1 DECAL, Warning Sign, towing hazard

10 18534228 1 DECAL, Warning Sign, pull type

11 18534282 1 DECAL, Warning Sign, hydraulic

12 87441610 1 DECAL, Stripe, Lh

13 87441611 1 DECAL, Stripe, Rh







